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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

IN RE: 2017 REGULAR CYCLE       ) CASE NO.: SC17-155
AMENDMENTS TO THE RULES    )
OF JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION )

CRIMINAL LAW SECTION 
REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT

Joel M. Silvershein, Chair of the Criminal Law Section of the Florida Bar, 

requests to participate in the oral argument scheduled for June 7, 2017 in the 

above-styled matter.

Respectfully Submitted,

/s Joel M. Silvershein
Chair, Criminal Law Section
Bar No. 608092
State Attorney’s Office
17th Judicial Circuit
Room 07130
Broward County Courthouse
West Building
201 S.E. 6th Street
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Telephone: (954)831-7913
jsilvershein@sao17.state.fl.us
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing was provided by e-mail 

through the e-portal this 13th day of April, 2017 to:

Hon. Steven Scott Stephens (divisionl@fljud13.org)
Chair, Rules of Judicial Administration Committee

Amy Singer Borman (aborman@pbcgov.org)
Past Chair, Rules of Judicial Administration Committee

Krys Godwin (kgodwin@flabar.org)
Bar Staff Liaison to the Rules of Judicial Administration

Kristin A. Norse (knorse@kmf-law.com)
Chair, Appellate Rules Committee

Hon. Laurel Moore Lee (eastcirdiv@fljud13.org)
Chair, Family Law Rules Committee

Ward L. Metzger (ward.metzger@myflfamilies.com)
Chair, Juvenile Court Rules Committee

H. Scott Fingerhut (hsfpa@aol.com)
Chair, Criminal Procedure Rules Committee

Michael Travis Hayes (thayes@gfpac.com)
Co-Chair, Probate Rules Committee

Jon Scuderi (jscuderi@gfsstatelaw.com)
Co-Chair, Probate Rules Committee

Alison Verges Walters (awalters@kellykronenberg.com)
Chair, Small Claims Rules Committee

Heather Savage Telfer (htelfer@floridabar.org)
Attorney Liaison, ACRC/CPRC/FPRC/SCRC
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Mikalla Andies Davis (mdavis@floridabar.org)
Attorney Liaison FLRC/JCRC
Lori S. Holcomb (lholcomb@floridabar.org)
Division Director, The Florida Bar

John F. Harkness, Jr. (jharkness@floridabar.org)
Executive Director, The Florida Bar

/s Joel M. Silvershein
Bar No.: 608092
State Attorney’s Office
17th Judicial Circuit
Room 07130
Broward County Courthouse
West Building
201 S.E. 6th Street
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Telephone: (954)831-7913
jsilvershein@sao17.state.fl.us
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